

GAHC010205542019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6307/2019**

GOPAL CHANDRA DAS  
S/O. LT. RAJEN CHANDRA DAS, R/O. HOUSE NO.16, CHANDRA  
CHOUDHURY PATH, BYE LANE RUDRAPUR, BHETAPARA, GUWAHATI, P.O.  
BELTOLA, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781028.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK AND ANR.  
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT BHANGAGARH, G.S. ROAD, GUWAHATI,  
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781005, REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

2:THE CHAIRMAN

ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK  
SITUATED AT BHANGAGARH  
G.S. ROAD  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781005

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A SARMA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR SISHIR DUTTA**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner with the consent of the learned counsel for the respondents prays for 2 (two) weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**