

GAHC010205542019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6307/2019

GOPAL CHANDRA DAS
S/O. LT. RAJEN CHANDRA DAS, R/O. HOUSE NO.16, CHANDRA
CHOUDHURY PATH, BYE LANE RUDRAPUR, BHETAPARA, GUWAHATI, P.O.
BELTOLA, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781028.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK AND ANR.
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT BHANGAGARH, G.S. ROAD, GUWAHATI,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781005, REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN.

2:THE CHAIRMAN

ASSAM GRAMIN VIKASH BANK
SITUATED AT BHANGAGARH
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781005

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A SARMA, MR E SHITIRI,MR A DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR SISHIR DUTTA, MR. S DUTTA,MS M BORCHETIYA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 14.07.2025

Heard Mr. K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Dutta, learned Counsel appearing for the respondents.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is directed to be placed before the coordinator Mediation Centre, Gauhati High Court, for resolution of the issue arising herein by way of mediation.

The parties are accordingly directed to appear before the coordinator of Mediation of the Mediation Centre, Gauhati High Court on **06.08.2025** at 11.00 a.m.

For the convenience of the parties the mobile no. and e-mail Id of the coordinator of the Mediation Centre, Gauhati High Court is set out hereinbelow.

Sri Joydev Koch, Secretary, GHCLSC.
Mobile No. --- 7099063524
E-mail ID ---ghcmc.ghc@gmail.com

The Registry is directed to do the needful in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant